
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Z014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009289 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5529
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

CALISPEL LAKE DRAINAGE
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
18Z014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/16/2018
11:36

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-0020(182)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CHEWELAH   WA  991090228
POB OX 228
401 S PARK ST SUITE F - 99109-
WUESTHOFF EXCAVATION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101106CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

VERSATILE INDUSTRIES, INC. WM. WINKLER COMPANY
532 CEDAR CREEK RD 99139 5516 N STARR RD
PO BOX 275 99025-8609
IONE   WA  991390275 NEWMAN LAKE   WA  990250430
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100808 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 12.15 % 269.73 % 217.66 %

12,000.00 1,300.00 39,560.70 28,860.70 33,990.00 23,290.0010,700.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 0.00 % -66.00 % -6.44 %

5,000.00 0.00 1,700.00 -3,300.00 4,678.00 -322.005,000.00

DRAINAGE

69.0000
3 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

59.0000 L.F. 15.00 % 140.0000 133.33 % 75.0000 25.00 %

4,071.00 531.00 8,260.00 4,720.00 4,425.00 885.00
60.0000
3,540.00

108.0000
4 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 

57.0000 L.F. 35.00 % 175.0000 118.75 % 125.0000 56.25 %

6,156.00 1,596.00 9,975.00 5,415.00 7,125.00 2,565.00
80.0000
4,560.00

STRUCTURE

23.5000
5 CONC. CLASS 3000 FOR CULV. HEADWALL

2.0000 C.Y. -98.69 % 2,000.0000 11.11 % 7,350.0000 308.33 %

47.00 -3,553.00 4,000.00 400.00 14,700.00 11,100.00
1,800.0000
3,600.00

SURFACING

57.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

64.0000 C.Y. -18.57 % 50.0000 -28.57 % 65.0000 -7.14 %

3,648.00 -832.00 3,200.00 -1,280.00 4,160.00 -320.00
70.0000
4,480.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

474.0000
7 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

81.0000 TON 12.86 % 280.0000 -33.33 % 276.0000 -34.29 %

38,394.00 4,374.00 22,680.00 -11,340.00 22,356.00 -11,664.00
420.0000
34,020.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Z014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009289 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5529
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

CALISPEL LAKE DRAINAGE
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
18Z014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/16/2018
11:36

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-0020(182)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CHEWELAH   WA  991090228
POB OX 228
401 S PARK ST SUITE F - 99109-
WUESTHOFF EXCAVATION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101106CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

VERSATILE INDUSTRIES, INC. WM. WINKLER COMPANY
532 CEDAR CREEK RD 99139 5516 N STARR RD
PO BOX 275 99025-8609
IONE   WA  991390275 NEWMAN LAKE   WA  990250430
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100808 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1,000.0000
8 ESC LEAD 

2.0000 DAY 1,900.00 % 220.0000 340.00 % 675.0000 1,250.00 %

2,000.00 1,900.00 440.00 340.00 1,350.00 1,250.00
50.0000
100.00

9 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

1,450.0000
10 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.0500 ACRE -97.10 % 50,000.0000 0.00 % 19,500.0000 -61.00 %

72.50 -2,427.50 2,500.00 0.00 975.00 -1,525.00
50,000.0000

2,500.00

1,450.0000
11 MEDIUM COMPOST 

0.0500 ACRE -92.37 % 36,000.0000 89.47 % 47,000.0000 147.37 %

72.50 -877.50 1,800.00 850.00 2,350.00 1,400.00
19,000.0000

950.00

4.0000
12 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

150.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 5.0000 -37.50 % 8.5000 6.25 %

600.00 -600.00 750.00 -450.00 1,275.00 75.00
8.0000

1,200.00

TRAFFIC

0.7900
13 PAINT LINE 

2112.0000 L.F. -21.00 % 1.3000 30.00 % 0.7500 -25.00 %

1,668.48 -443.52 2,745.60 633.60 1,584.00 -528.00
1.0000

2,112.00

179.0000
14 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH -10.50 % 150.0000 -25.00 % 98.0000 -51.00 %

716.00 -84.00 600.00 -200.00 392.00 -408.00
200.0000
800.00

15 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 398.21 % 150.00 % 507.14 %

6,975.00 5,575.00 3,500.00 2,100.00 8,500.00 7,100.001,400.00

39.2700
16 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

316.0000 S.F. 96.35 % 13.4000 -33.00 % 57.0000 185.00 %

12,409.32 6,089.32 4,234.40 -2,085.60 18,012.00 11,692.00
20.0000
6,320.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Z014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009289 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5529
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

CALISPEL LAKE DRAINAGE
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
18Z014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/16/2018
11:36

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-0020(182)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CHEWELAH   WA  991090228
POB OX 228
401 S PARK ST SUITE F - 99109-
WUESTHOFF EXCAVATION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101106CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

VERSATILE INDUSTRIES, INC. WM. WINKLER COMPANY
532 CEDAR CREEK RD 99139 5516 N STARR RD
PO BOX 275 99025-8609
IONE   WA  991390275 NEWMAN LAKE   WA  990250430
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100808 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
17 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 878.75 % 679.00 % 318.75 %

3,915.00 3,515.00 3,116.00 2,716.00 1,675.00 1,275.00400.00

OTHER ITEMS

20.5000
18 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

99.0000 C.Y. -72.67 % 50.0000 -33.33 % 146.0000 94.67 %

2,029.50 -5,395.50 4,950.00 -2,475.00 14,454.00 7,029.00
75.0000
7,425.00

4.5000
19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

438.0000 S.F. -10.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 %

1,971.00 -219.00 1,752.00 -438.00 876.00 -1,314.00
5.0000

2,190.00

67.0000
20 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 

75.0000 C.Y. -27.17 % 30.0000 -67.39 % 59.0000 -35.87 %

5,025.00 -1,875.00 2,250.00 -4,650.00 4,425.00 -2,475.00
92.0000
6,900.00

21 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
22 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
23 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -37.50 % -70.00 % -65.90 %

1,250.00 -750.00 600.00 -1,400.00 682.00 -1,318.002,000.00

$109,026.30 7.73% $119,619.70 18.20% $148,990.00 47.22%$101,203.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$148,990.00$109,026.30 $119,619.70BASE TOTAL 7.73% 18.20% 47.22%$101,203.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Z014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009289 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5529
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

CALISPEL LAKE DRAINAGE
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
18Z014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/16/2018
11:36

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-0020(182)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FERNDALE   WA  982489700
 
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100485CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 227.10 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 24,300.00 0.0010,700.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 80.00 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 4,000.00 0.005,000.00

DRAINAGE

105.0000
3 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

59.0000 L.F. 75.00 % -100.00 %

6,195.00 2,655.00 0.00
60.0000
3,540.00

185.0000
4 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 

57.0000 L.F. 131.25 % -100.00 %

10,545.00 5,985.00 0.00
80.0000
4,560.00

STRUCTURE

1,785.0000
5 CONC. CLASS 3000 FOR CULV. HEADWALL

2.0000 C.Y. -0.83 % -100.00 %

3,570.00 -30.00 0.00
1,800.0000
3,600.00

SURFACING

79.5000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

64.0000 C.Y. 13.57 % -100.00 %

5,088.00 608.00 0.00
70.0000
4,480.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

640.0000
7 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

81.0000 TON 52.38 % -100.00 %

51,840.00 17,820.00 0.00
420.0000
34,020.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Z014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009289 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5529
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

CALISPEL LAKE DRAINAGE
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
18Z014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/16/2018
11:36

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-0020(182)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FERNDALE   WA  982489700
 
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100485CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

225.0000
8 ESC LEAD 

2.0000 DAY 350.00 % -100.00 %

450.00 350.00 0.00
50.0000
100.00

9 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

20,000.0000
10 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.0500 ACRE -60.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,500.00 0.00
50,000.0000

2,500.00

20,000.0000
11 MEDIUM COMPOST 

0.0500 ACRE 5.26 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 50.00 0.00
19,000.0000

950.00

5.5000
12 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

150.0000 L.F. -31.25 % -100.00 %

825.00 -375.00 0.00
8.0000

1,200.00

TRAFFIC

1.0000
13 PAINT LINE 

2112.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,112.00 0.00 0.00
1.0000

2,112.00

100.0000
14 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH -50.00 % -100.00 %

400.00 -400.00 0.00
200.0000
800.00

15 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 471.43 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 6,600.00 0.001,400.00

15.0000
16 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

316.0000 S.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

4,740.00 -1,580.00 0.00
20.0000
6,320.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Z014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009289 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5529
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

CALISPEL LAKE DRAINAGE
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
18Z014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/16/2018
11:36

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-0020(182)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FERNDALE   WA  982489700
 
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100485CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
17 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 600.00 % -100.00 %

2,800.00 2,400.00 0.00400.00

OTHER ITEMS

45.0000
18 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

99.0000 C.Y. -40.00 % -100.00 %

4,455.00 -2,970.00 0.00
75.0000
7,425.00

15.0000
19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

438.0000 S.F. 200.00 % -100.00 %

6,570.00 4,380.00 0.00
5.0000

2,190.00

100.0000
20 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 

75.0000 C.Y. 8.70 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 600.00 0.00
92.0000
6,900.00

21 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
22 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00
23 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 0.002,000.00

$163,596.00 61.65% $0.00$101,203.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$163,596.00BASE TOTAL 61.65%$101,203.00


